
       CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL  EST. 1914   
                       INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE WORLD SCHOOL 

        “ SCHOOL OF CHAMPIONS” 
 

INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE PROGRAM  
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE 

 

Mrs. Anne Bender 
IB Program Coordinator 

(9th – 12th) 
480-812-7732 bender.anne@cusd80.com 

Mrs. Karen Martin 
Administrator – 

Curriculum and Scheduling 
480-812-7710 martin.karen@cusd80.com 

Mrs. Gena Dant  CAS Manager 480-812-7837 navitskis.gena@cusd80.com 

Mrs. Violet Nelson 
Counselor  
(A – Cass) 

480-812-7729 nelson.violet@cusd80.com 

Mr. Bruce Ireland 
Counselor 

(Cast – Flor) 
480-812-7727 ireland.bruce@cusd80.com 

Mr. Curtis Owen 
Counselor 

(Flos – Jack) 
480-812-7733 owen.curtis@cusd80.com 

Mrs. Bea Garcia 
Counselor 

(Jacl – Max) 
480-812-7726 castaner-garcia.beatriz@cusd80.com 

Mrs. Connie Rice 
Counselor 

(May – Por) 
480-812-7730 rice.connie@cusd80.com 

Mrs. Rosanne 
Shaw 

Counselor 
(Pos – Soz) 

480-812-7731 shaw.rosanne@cusd80.com 

Dr. Melissa 
Golihar 

Counselor 
(Spa – Z) 

480-812-7728 golihar.melissa@cusd80.com 

Mrs. Peggy Thoren College/Career Center 480-812-7746 thoren.margaret@cusd80.com 

 
 Check out the CHS-IB information on the CHS webpage 

PROGRAMS tab   IB 
Along the left side we will be posting updates about everything IB 
There’s a tab all about CAS with great links and ideas for earning hours 
 

 Follow us on twitter @chswolvesib or Facebook:  Chandler 

High School IB Program page 

 

 IB Parent Boosters meet one time per quarter  
Check CHS/IB Webpage for updated calendar of dates  First meeting Tuesday, Aug. 11 @7pm/Media Center 

 

 Get text updates by sending the following text message 

to 81010 (or through www.remind.com) 

Senior Diploma Students @ib2016d 
Senior Course Students @ib2016c 
Junior Diploma Students @ib2017d 

Junior Course Students  @ib2017c 
Sophomore MYP Students  @myp18 
Freshman MYP Students  @myp19

 

http://www.remind.com/

